alliancetruckparts.com2019 PARTS GUIDE
REMANUFACTURED
TRANSMISSIONS
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 2
INTRODUCTION
INTRODUCTION
PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM

4
GMC
GMC ORDERING INFORMATION
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO ORDER
Obtain the following information from the manufacturer’s ID tags
•	 Model number
•	 Input size (1-1/8" or 1-1/2")
•	 Casting number on case
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 23
4
GMC
4-SPEED4-SPEED MODELS
•	 CH465 •	 SM465
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
MACK
5
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 25
5
MACK
MACK ORDERING INFORMATION
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO ORDER
Obtain the following information from the manufacturer’s ID tags
•	 Model number
•	 Assembly number (11KBA51231AP14)
•	 Shift stick position
•	 Output shaft spline count
•	 Length of rear seal retainer (2" or 7")
•	 Air or manual shift
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 26
5
MACK
MULTI-SPEED
MULTI-SPEED MODELS
•	 TRXL107 – 6-speed
•	 TRXL107A – 6-speed
•	 TRXL1070 – 6-speed
•	 T2060 – 6-speed
•	 T2070 – 7-speed
•	 T2080 – 8-speed
•	 T2090 – 9-speed
•	 T2130 – 13-speed
•	 T2180 – 18-speed
•	 T310M – 10-speed
•	 T313L – 13-speed
•	 T318L – 18-speed
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
NAVISTAR
6
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 28
6
NAVISTAR
NAVISTAR ORDERING INFORMATION
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO ORDER
Obtain the following information from the manufacturer’s ID tags
•	 Model number
•	 Input shaft number
•	 Casting number on case
•	 Rear retainer style (air brakes, hydraulic brakes, hand brakes)
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 29
6
NAVISTAR
MULTI-SPEED
MULTI-SPEED MODELS
•	 T36 – 5-speed
•	 T495 – 5-speed
•	 T496 – 5-speed
•	 T689 – 5-speed
•	 T699 – 5-speed
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
NEW
PROCESS
7
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 31
7
NEW PROCESS
NEW PROCESS ORDERING INFORMATION
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO ORDER
Obtain the following information from the manufacturer’s ID tags
•	 Model number
•	 Input shaft number or spline diameter
•	 Output shaft spline count
•	 Casting number on case
•	 Casting number on tower
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 32
7
NEW PROCESS
MULTI-SPEED MODELS
•	 NP435 – 4-speed
•	 NP542 – 5-speed
•	 NP540 – 5-speed
MULTI-SPEED
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
SPICER
8
REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 34
8
SPICER
SPICER ORDERING INFORMATION
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO ORDER
SPICER OPTI-RAIL SHIFT SYSTEM
Obtain the following information from the manufacturer’s ID tags:
•	 Model number
•	 Bill of material number (301251-35)
•	 Input shaft number
•	 Input retainer number
•	 Casting number on case
•	 Rear retainer style (air brakes, hydraulic brakes, hand brakes) or casting number
•	 ES46/56 models with opti-rail shift system use three springs and two poppets. Front retainer uses four fasteners
•	 ES56-7B models with opti-rail shift system use two springs and two poppets. Adapter plate features two raised
profiles
Note: ES42-5A/D and ES52-5A/D are not available in opti-rail or back tapered gearing.
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 35
8
SPICER
5-SPEED
SPECIFICATIONS AND IDENTIFICATION
•	 ES42-5A through ES42-5D are all aluminum
•	 ES42 and ES52 appear similar and have same clutch housing, but main housing is not interchangeable; see Bill of
Material (BM) number for correct clutch housing and main case
•	 ES46 and ES56-5A, with Opti-Rail, are the same
•	 ES43, ES53-5A and ES53-5D are not available with Opti-Rail
•	 ES43 and ES53 use standard shift rails and forks
•	 ES43 and ES53 use springs and three poppets
•	 ES43 and ES53 have a front retainer that uses eight fasteners
•	 ES43, ES53-5A and ES53-5D have back tapered or straight-cut gearing
•	 ES46 and ES56-5A have back tapered gearing with Opti-Rail
•	 ES52-5A and ES52-5D are all aluminum and not available in Opti-Rail or back tapered gearing
•	 ES52-5A and ES52-5D models appear similar but are completely different part numbers.  The main housing is not
interchangeable but clutch housing is the same.  See the Bill of Material (BM) number for the correct clutch housing
and main case
5-SPEED MODELS
•	 4054
•	 4954
•	 5052
•	 5552
•	 5852
•	 5952
•	 6052
•	 ES42-5
•	 ES43-5
•	 ES46-5
•	 ES52-5
•	 ES53-5
•	 ES56-5
•	 ES60-5
•	 ES62-5
•	 ES65-5
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 36
8
SPICER
•	 May use boss studs at rear housing
•	 Standard shift rails and forks
•	 Adapter plated with three raised profiles
•	 ES065-7A (Navistar application) has back tapered or straight cut gearing
•	 ES066-7B has back tapered gearing
•	 ES56-7B has back tapered gearing with Opti-Rail
HEAVY-DUTY 7-SPEED
SPECIFICATIONS AND IDENTIFICATION
HEAVY-DUTY 7-SPEED MODELS
•	 ES56-7
•	 PS0140-7 / 1372
•	 ES52-7 (straight teeth)*
•	 ES065-7 (straight teeth)*
•	 ES52-7B (back tapered)*
•	 ES066-7B (back tapered)*
* See the Bill of Material (BM) number for model.
2019 | ALLIANCE TRUCK PARTS REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS 37
8